
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 05-12-2024 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 05-12-2024 15:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Defence

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Defence Production

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Armoured Vehicles Nigam Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम ***********

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 18

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर�

SINUMERIK OPERATOR PANEL OP 015A , SIMODRIVE 611
DIGITAL CONTROL LOOP BLOCK , LT MODULE 160A
6SN1123 1AA00 OEA2 , DIGITAL CLOSED LOOP PLUG IN ,
SIGNAL CABLE PRE ASSEMBLED LENGTH 43M , SIGNAL
CABLE PRE ASSEMBLED LENGTH 35M , SIGNAL CABLE PRE
ASSEMBLED LENGTH 40M , SINUMERIK 828D CNC
HARDWARE PPU260.2 , SINAMICS CONTROL SUPPLY
MODULE 20 AMPS , SIMOTICS S SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR ,
SINAMICS V20 DRIVE 380 TO 480V 3AC

GeMARPTS  म'म'  खोजीखोजी  गईगई  +,-ंग+,-ंग  / Searched
Strings used in GeMARPTS

SINUMERIK OPERATOR PANEL OP 015A, SIMODRIVE 611
DIGITAL CONTROL LOOP BLOCK, LT MODULE 160A 6SN1123
1AA00 OEA2, DIGITAL CLOSED LOOP PLUG IN, SIGNAL
CABLE PRE ASSEMBLED LENGTH 43M, SIGNAL CABLE PRE
ASSEMBLED LENGTH 35M, SIGNAL CABLE PRE ASSEMBLED
LENGTH 40M, SINUMERIK 828D CNC HARDWARE PPU260.2,
SINAMICS CONTROL SUPPLY MODULE 20 AMPS, SIMOTICS S
SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR, SINAMICS V20 DRIVE 380 TO 480V
3AC

Searched String: SINUMERIK OPERATOR PANEL OP 015A

Single Operator AC Arc Welding Transformers as per IS
1857, Solar Photovoltaic Modules / Panels - Crystalline
silicon terrestrial, Portable Single Operated Rectifier Type
DC Arc Welding Set Suitable for Manual Arc Welding
Process as per IS 4559, Single Operator AC and DC Arc
Welding Transformers GTAW Welding Machine as per IS
6008, Circuit Breakers for DC Operation, Fiber Optic Patch
Panels, Rack Mountable, Box Strapping Machine, Battery
Operated Industrial Sweeper, Modular Seat and Desk Combo
(for classroom / lecture hall), Panel Air Conditioner

 

Bid Number/बोली .मांक (�बड सं/या):
GEM/2024/B/5631861

Dated/0दनांक : 25-11-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द,तावेज़द,तावेज़

1 / 13



GeMARPTS  म'म'  खोजाखोजा  गयागया  प9रणामप9रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Searched String: SIMODRIVE 611 DIGITAL CONTROL LOOP
BLOCK

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

Searched String: LT MODULE 160A 6SN1123 1AA00 OEA2

modular electrical switches and accessories, LT Spacer,
Classroom Chairs, Muffle Furnace, shoes school pvc boys
girls, PVC Insulated Copper Cable Single and Multi - Core
Circular Sheathed Cable with Flexible Conductor (V2) as per
IS 694, Bamboo, Tent Pole as per IS 7344, Enamel,
Synthetic, Exterior (A) Under Coating (B) Finishing Paint (V3)
Confirming to IS 2932, Polyester Blanket (V2), Saw Blades or
Hacksaw Blades as per IS 2594

Searched String: DIGITAL CLOSED LOOP PLUG IN

Inoculating Loop, Digital Trainer Kit, Plug In Relay, 24V DC
(BHEL-SCR), Band saw blade, Plug-In Protection Guard for
RJ45 Ports, Lawn Mowers, Plug In Relay For Heavy Coil
Voltage 30V, 48V, 50V, 110V, 220V, and 250V DC (BHEL-
SCR), Fuel Injection Pump Assembly, Electric sterilizer for
inoculation loop, Hand Held Brush Cutter (V2)

Searched String: SIGNAL CABLE PRE ASSEMBLED LENGTH
43M

Pigtails for Fiber Cable Connection, Pre Stress Cast
Boundary Wall

Searched String: SIGNAL CABLE PRE ASSEMBLED LENGTH
35M

Pigtails for Fiber Cable Connection, Pre Stress Cast
Boundary Wall

Searched String: SIGNAL CABLE PRE ASSEMBLED LENGTH
40M

Pigtails for Fiber Cable Connection, Pre Stress Cast
Boundary Wall

Searched String: SINUMERIK 828D CNC HARDWARE
PPU260.2

Connector Mounting Hardware - Multi Plug, Electronics &
Hardware Kit, Layer 2 Access Switch (V2), Hardware
Security Module (HSM), Classroom Chairs, PVC Insulated
Unsheathed Cable with Flexible Conductor as per IS 694,
Cat 6 Patch cord, Mechanically Woven, Double - Twisted,
Hexagonal Wire Mesh Gabions, Revet Mattresses and Rock
Fall Netting as per IS 16014, Bayonet Lamp Holders as per
IS - 1258, SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT

Searched String: SINAMICS CONTROL SUPPLY MODULE 20
AMPS

Solar Lamps (Solar Based Home Systems - Solar Power
Packs - AC Models), Single switch IGBT Module

Searched String: SIMOTICS S SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR

Synchronous servo motor, Revolving Chair (V4), Electric
Cars (V4), Servo Control Drive - Servo Motor Operated LVC
as per IS 9815 (Part 1), Truck Mounted Suction Machine

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

2 / 13



Searched String: SINAMICS V20 DRIVE 380 TO 480V 3AC

Rubber Gloves for Electrical Purposes as per IS 4770, Small
Angle Grinders, Solar Power Plant (Roof Top) for ONGRID
System, Three Phase, Cap FS Disruptive (JSS), Fixed
Capacitors (Fixed Capacitor for Single Phase AC Electric Fan)
as per IS 1709:1984, Mobile Storage Compactors, Portable
Single Operated Rectifier Type DC Arc Welding Set Suitable
for Manual Arc Welding Process as per IS 4559, Public Place
Seating Chair, XLPE Cable for Working Voltages up to and
Including 1.1 KV as per IS 7098 (Part 1), Soldering and
Desoldering Station with digital display

अिधसूचनाअिधसूचना  केके  िलएिलए  चयिनतचयिनत  ?ासंिगक?ासंिगक  @+ेणयाँ@+ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

Signal/ Triad Cable

BOQ Title/बीओCयूबीओCयू  शीष%कशीष%क 11 TYPES OF SIEMENS SPARES

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषEवषE  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषEवषE  सेसे  ,टाट%अप,टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व.ेता�व.ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द,तावेज़द,तावेज़

OEM Authorization Certificate,Additional Doc 1 (Requested
in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  9रवस%9रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स0.यस0.य  0कया0कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  ?कार?कार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category SINUMERIK OPERATOR PANEL OP 015A
Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूGयांकनमूGयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  ,पIीकरण,पIीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

3 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मूGयांकनमूGयांकन  पJितपJित Item wise evaluation/

Arbitration Clause
Yes (Arbitration clause document) as per DoE OM
No.F.1/2/2024-PPD dated 03.06.2024 Arbitration should not
be routinely included in contracts

Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवLयकता No

3 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadMseMiiDoc/7165425/1732345595.pdf


ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बNक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी ?ितशत (%) 3.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे+Pत अविध (मह�ने). 14

(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथS के पP म' होनी चा0हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथSलाभाथS  : 
CGM/HVF
Heavy Vehicles Factory, Department of Defence Production, Armoured Vehicles Nigam Limited, Ministry of
Defence, Avadi, Chennai - 600054.
(Cgm, Armoured Vehicles Nigam Limited, Hvf, Avadi)

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता No

Details of the Competent Authority for MSE

Name of Competent Authority CGM

Designation of Competent Authority CGM

Office / Department / Division of Competent
Authority HVF, AVNL

CA Approval Number PAC

Competent Authority Approval Date 02-11-2024

Brief Description of the Approval Granted by
Competent Authority

COMPETENT AUTHORITY HAS APPROVED TO ISSUE GEM
CUSTOM BID FOR PROCUREMENT OF SIEMENS SPARES ON
PAC BASIS.

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Micro and Small Enterprises Preference : View Document

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

Details of the Competent Authority for MII

Name of Competent Authority CGM

Designation of Competent Authority CGM

Office / Department / Division of Competent
Authority HVF,AVNL

CA Approval Number PAC

4 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/7165425/1732345939.pdf


Competent Authority Approval Date 02-11-2024

Brief Description of the Approval Granted by
Competent Authority

COMPETENT AUTHORITY HAS APPROVED TO ISSUE GEM
CUSTOM BID FOR PROCUREMENT OF SIEMENS SPARES ON
PAC BASIS.

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Make In India Preference : View Document

1. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Evaluation Method ( Item Wise Evaluation Method )

Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule.
The details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under:

Evaluation Schedules Item/Category Quantity

Schedule 1 Sinumerik Operator Panel Op 015a 5

Schedule 2 Simodrive 611 Digital Control Loop Block 1

Schedule 3 Lt Module 160a 6sn1123 1aa00 Oea2 1

Schedule 4 Digital Closed Loop Plug In 1

Schedule 5 Signal Cable Pre Assembled Length 43m 2

Schedule 6 Signal Cable Pre Assembled Length 35m 1

Schedule 7 Signal Cable Pre Assembled Length 40m 1

Schedule 8 Sinumerik 828d Cnc Hardware Ppu260.2 1

Schedule 9 Sinamics Control Supply Module 20 Amps 3

Schedule 10 Simotics S Synchronous Motor 1

Schedule 11 Sinamics V20 Drive 380 To 480v 3ac 1

SINUMERIK OPERATOR PANEL OP 015A

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Iयाँ�विश�Iयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

5 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/7165425/1732345893.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/11/21/spec_2024-11-21-12-32-37_c91a904ae1ee5e59e9ddc77ec05cf1dc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/11/21/test1_2024-11-21-12-32-37_fa9b6210fb78283b8bc8e9a9c950d512.csv


Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./....
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/0डलीवर�0डलीवर� केके
0दन0दन

1 *********** ***********THIRUVALLUR 5 180

SIMODRIVE 611 DIGITAL CONTROL LOOP BLOCK

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Iयाँ�विश�Iयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./....
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/0डलीवर�0डलीवर� केके
0दन0दन

1 *********** ***********THIRUVALLUR 1 180

LT MODULE 160A 6SN1123 1AA00 OEA2

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Iयाँ�विश�Iयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

6 / 13

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/11/21/spec_2024-11-21-12-32-37_c91a904ae1ee5e59e9ddc77ec05cf1dc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/11/21/test1_2024-11-21-12-32-37_fa9b6210fb78283b8bc8e9a9c950d512.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/11/21/spec_2024-11-21-12-32-37_c91a904ae1ee5e59e9ddc77ec05cf1dc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/11/21/test1_2024-11-21-12-32-37_fa9b6210fb78283b8bc8e9a9c950d512.csv


Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./....
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/0डलीवर�0डलीवर� केके
0दन0दन

1 *********** ***********THIRUVALLUR 1 180

DIGITAL CLOSED LOOP PLUG IN

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Iयाँ�विश�Iयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./....
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/0डलीवर�0डलीवर� केके
0दन0दन

1 *********** ***********THIRUVALLUR 1 180

SIGNAL CABLE PRE ASSEMBLED LENGTH 43M

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Iयाँ�विश�Iयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

7 / 13

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/11/21/spec_2024-11-21-12-32-37_c91a904ae1ee5e59e9ddc77ec05cf1dc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/11/21/test1_2024-11-21-12-32-37_fa9b6210fb78283b8bc8e9a9c950d512.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/11/21/spec_2024-11-21-12-32-37_c91a904ae1ee5e59e9ddc77ec05cf1dc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/11/21/test1_2024-11-21-12-32-37_fa9b6210fb78283b8bc8e9a9c950d512.csv


Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./....
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/0डलीवर�0डलीवर� केके
0दन0दन

1 *********** ***********THIRUVALLUR 2 180

SIGNAL CABLE PRE ASSEMBLED LENGTH 35M

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Iयाँ�विश�Iयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./....
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/0डलीवर�0डलीवर� केके
0दन0दन

1 *********** ***********THIRUVALLUR 1 180

SIGNAL CABLE PRE ASSEMBLED LENGTH 40M

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Iयाँ�विश�Iयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

8 / 13

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/11/21/spec_2024-11-21-12-32-37_c91a904ae1ee5e59e9ddc77ec05cf1dc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/11/21/test1_2024-11-21-12-32-37_fa9b6210fb78283b8bc8e9a9c950d512.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/11/21/spec_2024-11-21-12-32-37_c91a904ae1ee5e59e9ddc77ec05cf1dc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/11/21/test1_2024-11-21-12-32-37_fa9b6210fb78283b8bc8e9a9c950d512.csv


Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./....
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/0डलीवर�0डलीवर� केके
0दन0दन

1 *********** ***********THIRUVALLUR 1 180

SINUMERIK 828D CNC HARDWARE PPU260.2

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Iयाँ�विश�Iयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./....
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/0डलीवर�0डलीवर� केके
0दन0दन

1 *********** ***********THIRUVALLUR 1 180

SINAMICS CONTROL SUPPLY MODULE 20 AMPS

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Iयाँ�विश�Iयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

9 / 13

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/11/21/spec_2024-11-21-12-32-37_c91a904ae1ee5e59e9ddc77ec05cf1dc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/11/21/test1_2024-11-21-12-32-37_fa9b6210fb78283b8bc8e9a9c950d512.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/11/21/spec_2024-11-21-12-32-37_c91a904ae1ee5e59e9ddc77ec05cf1dc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/11/21/test1_2024-11-21-12-32-37_fa9b6210fb78283b8bc8e9a9c950d512.csv


Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./....
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/0डलीवर�0डलीवर� केके
0दन0दन

1 *********** ***********THIRUVALLUR 3 180

SIMOTICS S SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Iयाँ�विश�Iयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./....
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/0डलीवर�0डलीवर� केके
0दन0दन

1 *********** ***********THIRUVALLUR 1 180

SINAMICS V20 DRIVE 380 TO 480V 3AC

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Iयाँ�विश�Iयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

10 / 13

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/11/21/spec_2024-11-21-12-32-37_c91a904ae1ee5e59e9ddc77ec05cf1dc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/11/21/test1_2024-11-21-12-32-37_fa9b6210fb78283b8bc8e9a9c950d512.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/11/21/spec_2024-11-21-12-32-37_c91a904ae1ee5e59e9ddc77ec05cf1dc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/11/21/test1_2024-11-21-12-32-37_fa9b6210fb78283b8bc8e9a9c950d512.csv


Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./....
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टUग9रपो0टUग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/0डलीवर�0डलीवर� केके
0दन0दन

1 *********** ***********THIRUVALLUR 1 180

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/.ेता.ेता  WाराWारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतYशतY

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

3. Warranty

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 1 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or
after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at
consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of
delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during
the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training,
Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of
Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

4. Ration Item ATCs

Demurrage charges In case the rejected items are not lifted by the firm within 48 hrs, the demurrage
charges at the rate of 0.5% of total contract value will be charged per day. In case the items are not lifted
within a month, the same will be destroyed by the station board of officers and no claim will be
admitted.Demurrage charges. In case the rejected items are not lifted by the firm within 48 hrs, the
demurrage charges at the rate of 0.5% of total contract value will be charged per day. In case the items
are not lifted within a month, the same will be destroyed by the station board of officers and no claim will
be admitted.

5. OEM

IMPORTED PRODUCTS: In case of imported products, OEM or Authorized Seller of OEM should have a

11 / 13



registered office in India to provide after sales service support in India. The certificate to this effect should
be submitted.

6. Generic

While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the
screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

7. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1. SIEMENS MAKE ELECTRONICS SYSTEM IS BEING USED USED ON THE MACHINES, HENCE OTHER 
MAKE OR MODEL SPARE IS NOT COMPATIBLE WITH THE EXISTING SYSTEM.
2. OFFER OF M/S. SIEMENS (OEM)  IS ONLY ACCEPTABLE(PAC). OTHER OFFERS WILL BE REJECTED.
3. A DULY SIGNED / STAMPED COPY OF HVF TE SPECIFICATION SHEETS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED AL
ONG WITH BID DOCUMENTS AS A PROOF OF ACCEPTANCE OF THIS TENDER.
4.  FIRM SHOULD SUBMIT THE COC / GUARANTY WARRANTY CERTIFICATE AT THE TIME OF ITEM SU
PPLY.
5. FIRM HAS TO MENTION THE CLEAR TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION AND DETAILS WHICH INCLUDING 
ALL THE SIZES AND THE MAKE OF THE ITEMS CLEARLY.
6. QUOTED PRICES ARE INCLUDING GST ONLY.
7.  FIRM HAS TO MENTION THE GST % SEPERATLY IN ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
8. DELIVERY PERIOD : 180 DAYS.
9. DELIVERY TERMS : FREE ON ROAD AT HVF.
10. INSPECTION : AT HVF PREMISES.
11. PAYMENT  TERM: 100% PAYMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER INSPECTION & ACCEPTANCE AT HVF.
12. WARRANTY CLAUSE : 12 MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF RECEIPT AND ACCEPTANCE.
13. LD CLAUSE : 0.5% PER WEEK TO MAX. 10% OF TOTAL SUPPLY ORDER VALUE FOR ITEMS SUPPL
IED AFTER DELIVERY PERIOD.
14. 25% OPTION CLAUSE :  APPLICABLE (IF QTY IS MORE THAN 4 NOS.)
15. FIRM HAS TO SUBMIT THE COMPLIANCE STATEMENT ACCEPTING ALL THE CLAUSES.
.

8. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ,वीकरणअ,वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum

12 / 13

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Nov/GEM_2024_B_5631861/CLM0010/COMP_0d4ed2d9-c5ac-4ff7-ae3c1732346367504_MSP_GEM1.pdf


issued by DPIIT in this regard.
2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to

exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.
3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any

Category item bunched with it.
4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाZय शतE के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाZय शतE के खंड 26 के संदभ% म' भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर ?ितबंध के संबंध म' भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म' �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सPम ?ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म' भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 0कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त_काल समा` करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धZयवादधZयवाद---

13 / 13

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241125

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Details of the Competent Authority for MSE
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	Details of the Competent Authority for MII

	SINUMERIK OPERATOR PANEL OP 015A
	SIMODRIVE 611 DIGITAL CONTROL LOOP BLOCK
	LT MODULE 160A 6SN1123 1AA00 OEA2
	DIGITAL CLOSED LOOP PLUG IN
	SIGNAL CABLE PRE ASSEMBLED LENGTH 43M
	SIGNAL CABLE PRE ASSEMBLED LENGTH 35M
	SIGNAL CABLE PRE ASSEMBLED LENGTH 40M
	SINUMERIK 828D CNC HARDWARE PPU260.2
	SINAMICS CONTROL SUPPLY MODULE 20 AMPS
	SIMOTICS S SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR
	SINAMICS V20 DRIVE 380 TO 480V 3AC
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


